
II 

.. , 

• 

M::::;ETING OF THE COMJ.IIISSIO,NERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO : 

:MONDAY, FEBRUARY 13TH, A. D. 1933" 10:00 A.M. 

;PRESETiT: Honorable C. fu . Chambers, lv'Iayor, presiding, ,and Commissi;,oners, Bushick, Rubiola , 

Steffler, Wright . 

On motion, of Commissioner Steffler, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Ivinutes of 

I~he meeting of February 6th, was dispensed with and ordered approved. 

---MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS---

On motion, duly second1ecl and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the 

pommi s sioner of Fire and Police . 

331 

~exas Outdoor Adv. Co ., for permit to erect ~lectric Sign S. E. Cor. St .• Mary 's & Pereida Sts. 

~mgnolia Petroleum Co. , for permit to install gas e quipment 927 W. Houston Street. 

vIagnolia Petroleum Co., f ,or permi t to install gas equipment 1329 S. Laredo Street. 

Dittmar Properties Co., For approval of site for Drive -in Sta. Cor. St. Mary's & Marn,e. 

B. Richardson, For approval of site for Drive-in sta . Cor. Rigsby & Clark street. 

R. }[. Silsbee, For approval of a si te for Drive-in Sta. Cor. Park & San Pedro Ave. 

~odern Signs Co., ~or permit to erect Electric Sign 122 W. Houston Street. 

Jlodern Neon Signs Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 611 S. Presa street. 

~athan Alterman Electric Co ., for permit to erect Electric Sign 413 Buena Vista street. 

)n motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition was read and referred to the 

~ommis8ioner of streets & Public Impts. 

~rthur B. Higgins, for permit to paint street Signs- House rumbers. 

~n motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition was read and referred to the 

Oommissioner of Taxation. 

Dittmar Properties Co ., for, refund of Taxes paid in error. 

Petiti on to change name of Logan street to Lamar street . Read Second time and laid over. 

~ommissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion .adopted by 

nanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

DJ\! THE DECEASE OF MRS . ISAB EL A PAGE PRIOUS, MOTH.:.:.JR OF COMlll1ISSIONER BUSHICK. 

WHEREAS, Commi ssioner Frank H. Bushick, of the City of San Antonio, has suffered a bereav 

pent from the death of his mother, Mrs . Isabella Page Priour; and, 

WHEREAS , the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio take this occasion to express their 

eep sympathy and condolence for their associate: NOlfl, THEREFORE, 

BE IT RESOLVED, That We the members of the Commiss ion of the City of San Antonio in this 

I eet assembled by these words strive to expre s s to our bereaved friend the sympathy to which hE 

is entitled on account of the passing of his mother . 



332 

- ----~--- ~-- ~-~-,-, 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That this Resolution be incorporat'ed in the permanent records 0 

he City of San Antonio.and that a copy thereof, under the great seal of the City, be 'deiivere 

o the family. 

PASSED AND APPROVED, this 13th day of February, A. D. 1933 . 

C.M. Chambers. 

ATTEST: ____ ~JTa~s~.~S~i~m£P~s~o~n~.-------
City Clerk. 

ommi s sioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ed, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit ; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler~ 

Nright. 

IIO.308 A.N ORDINANCE 

Aopropriating $200 . 00 for Pay Rollout of Flood Prevention Fund of 1924. 

31 IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the 9ity of San Antonio, t~at, 

T.~ e sum of Two Hundred Dollars & No/100 covering period from January 15th, 1933 to Feb. 1 , 

903, and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Flood Prevention Fund of 1924 to pay 

alary due E. J. Wilson, for 'specia1 engineering services necessary in the investigation for 

City in the suit of the McKenzie Construction Co., vs. City of San Antonio. 

o ~missioner Rubio1a, introduced the ' following resolution, which was read and on his motion 

dopted by unanimous vote. 

RESOLUTION 

"8JECTING ALL BIDS FOR THE FLOOD-LIGHTI~G OF TWO MARKET PLAZAS. 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, 

All bids for FloOd- Lighting two Market Plazas west of the old Market House received under 

dvertisement therelfi'or and submitted on the 6th day of ~ebruary, 19 7: 3, be and the same are her by 

ejected, for the reason that same are not satisfactory . The City Clerk is directed to retuen 

11 bidders Bhecks. 

PASSED AND APPROVED, this 13th day of February, A. D. 1931. 

C. Iv . Chambers. 
ATTEST: ____ ~J~a~s~.~S~i~m~p~s~o~n~.~-------

City Clerk. 
Mayor. 

ommissioner Bu"s1:Hiok, introduced .-the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ed, by the following vote on roll call, to -wit ; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubio1a, Steffler, 

Vright. 

0.309 AN ORDINANCE 

ransferring $3,000 . 00 from General Interest Fund to Police & Firemen's Pension Fund. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex- officio City Treasurer, and the City Auditor, be and 

hey are hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred, the sum of $3,000 . 00 from 

General Interest Fund to the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund. 

ommi ?sioner Rubiola, introduced the following resolution which was read and on his motion 

dopted by unanimous vote. 

RES-01:rUTION 
irecting the City Clerk to advertise for bids for Flood- Lighting the two Market Plazas adjoi~ ng 

he old Market House . 



, , 

~ 

III ' , 

II 

II 

r 

, , 

-"C ' 

-

333 

I 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissi oners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The City 91erk be and is hereby directed to advertise for bids for four Flood-Lights fOj 

the "Little Plazat' adjoi;ning the Ol~ Market House on the we~t and ' six (6) Flood-Lights for 

the ;Large, :Market Plaza west of the "Little PlazaTT and for the pnoper' and complete installatioJ 

of same a 's per specifications on file in the office of the Engineer at the Ci ty Market House . 

A check of 10% of the amount of , bid must accompany each and every bid. The City reservef 

the right to reject any and al+ bids. All bids together with check must be filed with the 

City C~erk not later than 10 A. M. February 27th, 1933. 

Passed and Approved, this 13th day sf- February, A. D. 1933. 

C. M. Chambers. 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 

City Clerk. 
Mayor. 

Commi s sioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro-

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; 'Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright . 

No.Z10 L- S'OJt AN ORDINANCE 

Aooropriating $216 . 20 to pay Merchants' Bills . 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $216.20 and the same is hereby appropriated out of the following funds to p~~ 

].!!erchants' Bills as per itemized invoices duly approved and now on file in the off ice of the 

City Auditor: 
Zoo Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $ 1.35 
Trench Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12.00 
Recreation Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - - 12.00 
Golf Course Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - 23.15 
Market House Fund - - - - - - - - - - - -167.70 

$ 216.20 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright . 

No.311 AN ORDINANCE 

Apuropriating $4,009.98 out of Police & Firemen's Pension Fund to pay Two (2) Notes Nos. 7 & 

8. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $ ,009.98 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of rolice & Firemen's 

?ension Fund-, $2,004 . 99 payable to Alamo National ,Bank of San Antonio, Texas to pay one (1) 

note No.7 of the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund Series $2,000 .00 and accrued interest of 

$4.99; and $2,004 . 99 payable to Fro st National Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay one note No. 
I 

8 of the Police & Firemen's Pension Fund Series, $2,000.00 and accured interest of $4.99. 

Commis s ioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, whiCh was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

:Nright. 

:!\o.312 • AN ORDINANC E 

ADpropriating money out of various funds for Payrolls . 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The ~ollowing amounts, Or so much thereOf as may be nece s sary be anc the same is hereby 

~ }propriated out of the hereinafter named funds fOr payrolls, for peroid ending February 14, 

0.933. 

I' 



334 

Market House 'und - - - - - - - - - -1,000.00 
Golf Course Fund - - - - - - - - - - 1,000.00 
Trench Fund - - - - - - - - - - - - 800.00 
Cemetery Fund - - - - - - - - - - - 100.00 
San JOse Bur. Pk-Oper Fd. - - - - - 500.00 

$3,400.00 

pommissioner Bushick , introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and appro­

ved, by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick, Rubio1a, Steffler, 

Iffright. 

~0.313 "'1--5" 0 

Ir:.UT JO-qIZ ING I TTER-SEPARTMENTAL TRA TSFER . 

AN ORDINANCE 

-VP~~EAS , an ordinance passed and approved August 16, 1932, being Council Appropriation No 

06, in the sum of $l ,G56,000.00 and an ordinance passed and approved January 30, 1933, being 

~ouncil Appropriation No. 301, in the sum of $1,~00.00 covering operating expenses of the varilus 

~epartments out of the 1932 General Fund, for the.fiscal year, beginning June 1, 1933, and end 

ng May 31, 1933 , therefore, 

BW. IT ORTIAINED by the Commissioners of th City of San Antonio, that, 

the City AuditQr, be and he is hereby directed to cause the following entries to be made 

~n the records of the Au~iting Department as f ollows: 

Reducing Corporation Court from,$9 ,000.00 to $8 ,700.00 
Increasing Contingencies Department from $23,125.00 to 
$23 ,4135.00 

PA SED AND APPROVED on the 13th day of February, A. D. 1933. 

C. M. Chambers. 
Mayor, City of San Antonio, Texas 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
----=C~i~t-y-=C~l-e-r~k-.------------

ommi s sioner Wright , made the following recommendations, which were read and adopted by the 

~ollowing vote on roll call to-wit; Ayes, Chambers, Bushick , Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

Texas Outdoor Adv. Co., for permtt to erect Electric Sign Cor 3rd & Ave. "En. Granted. 

Mistlet oe Creamery, for permit to erect Electric Sign 300 S. Alamo street. Granted. 

Neon Signs & Service Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 719 Labor street. Granted. 

w. R. Davis, for permit to install Curb gas equipment 1021 Capitol Ave. Granted. 

Oswald Pitzold, for permit to install steam boiler 418 E. Josephine Street. Granted. 

Humble Oil Co., for permit to install gas equipment at 516 N. San Marcos st. Granted. 

Max H. Hite, for permit to install gas equipment Cor. Crockett & New:Braunfels Ave . Granted. 

~agnolia Petroleum Co., for permit to insta: l gas equipment 2001 Broadway. Granted. 

Magnolia Petroleum Co ., for permit to install gas equipment 3502 N. st . Iviary 's st. Granted . 

On ' motion, of Commissioner Wright , duly seconded and carried, by unanimous vote of the Com­

missioners, the peti tion of Humble Oil Co., for permi t to install gas pump .. 516 N. San Marcos 

st. Not Grant ed. Nick Marosis , For app~b~al of site for Drive-in sta. Gevers & Highland~Blvd. 

Not Grant ed. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the 

ATTEST: /~ (c2' ~ 
U CITY CLSRK. -.J 

meeti 

APPROVED --

'. 




